¢____

FILE No.319 02/10 '03 11:24 ID:CSC TALLAHASSEE

Ë FAX:

FAX:850 5211010

PAGE 1/ 3 Page 1 of 2

Division of Corporations



Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H03000047635 5)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381

From:

Account Name : CORPORATION ; Account Number : I20000000195 Phone : (850)521-100 Fax Number : (850)521-103

: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY : I20000000195 : (850)521-1000 : (850)521-2030

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

SELL TODAY, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

2

8: 25 25

ID:CSC TALLAHASSEE FILE No.319 02/10 '03 11:25

Sent by: RISSMAN, WEISBERG

4078419726;

FAX:850 5211010

02/10/03 9:85AM; JetFax #991; Page 4/5

H030000476355

PAGE

2/ 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FOR

SELL TODAY, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, being a natural person FEBIO PH 8:25 competent to contract, hereby subscribes to the formation of a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be Sell Today, Inc.

ARTICLE II

This Corporation shall commence upon execution of these Articles and shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE III

The principal place of business of the corporation shall be 201 E. Pine Street, 15th Floor,

P.O. Box 4940, Orlando, Florida 32802-4940.

ARTICLE III

The purpose for which the corporation is organized shall be for any lawful business purpose.

ARTICLE IV

This Corporation is authorized to issue One Thousand (1,000) shares of \$1.00 par value,

common stock.

The shares of this Corporation are not to be divided into classes.

This Corporation is not authorized to issue shares in series.

⊆ FILE №.319 02/10 '03 11:25	ID:CSC TALLAHASSEE	FAX:850 5211010	PAGE 3/ 3
Sent by: RISSMAN,WEISBERG	4078419726;	02/10/03 9:85AM; <u>Jetfur</u> H030	#991;Page 5/5 0000476355
	ARTICLE	<u>/111</u>	
The initial l	Board of Directors shall consist	of one (1) Director initially.	The
number of Directors	may be either increased or dimi	nished from time to time by th	ne By-
	er be less than one. The name a	-	
have been elected an	d qualified, is as follows:		Tic 0
	Sidney L. Gimbel 10155 Collins Avenue, Bal Harbour, Florida 3	PH7	FILI 03 FEB 10 SECRETARY
	ARTICLE V		THE P
The name and	d street address of the registered a	gent shall be: David H. Poppe	8: 25
Esquire; Rissman, W	eisberg, et al.; 201 E. Pine Street,	, 15 th Floor, P.O. Box 4940,	SH 0
Orlando, Florida 321	302.		
•	ARTICLE VI		

تتتع

::::::

The name and address of the Incorporator is: David H. Popper, Esquire; Rissman,

Weisberg, et al.; 201 E. Pine Street, 15th Floor, P.O. Box 49467 Orlando, Florida 32802.

David H. Popper, Incorporator

I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

David H. Popper, Registered Agent

H030000476355